
Wednesday -.May 16th.1934

A Regular sitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall on 
Wednesday, May 16th.1934 at 10.00 a.m. . .
Present! Commissioner Fraser. Mr.R.Bolton and the Municipal Clerk.
Ordered! 'That the minutes of the sitting of May 10th Inst, be adopted 
as written and confirmed.'

Correspondence was received and dealt with as follows!
Mrs. M. A. Rothwell, Secretary, V.O.N., Board requesting permission to hold 
annual house to house canvas for funds for the V.Q.N.
Ordered: 'That the letter be received and filed and the Board be grantedSermlsslon to hold a house to house canvas for funds In aid of the V.O.N. ork In this Municipality.'
Pemberton & Son - offering, to sell #1000.00 District of Burnaby 6< Debentures 
due May 1st. 1944 at 65 flat.
Hall, Holland fc Coy. - offering to sell #200D.0D District of Burnaby 5 ^  
Debentures-, due Dec. 31st.- 1942 at #62.50 flat with all unpaid coupons 
attached.
The Treasurer reoommended that the above offers be accepted. t
Ordered: 'That the recommendation of the Treasurer be and Is hereby adopted.

Treasurer. Burnaby Branch. V.O.N. - conveying on behalf of the Board of 
tfanegoment or the V.O.#.their tEmnks for the Grant made by the Corporation 
towards the work of the Order.
Ordered: 'That the letter be reoelved and filed.*

The Chief Constable submitted reports on fires as follows:
May 2nd. 1934 1135 15tb Ave. Roof. No loss,

h. 1934 4060 Eton St, Chimney .to loss.
18th.1934. 3896 MoGlll St. Chicken hatchery Loss *30.00 15th.1934. 4200 Blk. Parker St. Empty House. Loss #150.00

Ordered: 'That the reports be received and filed.*
The Works Superintendent submitted estimates of work as follows: 

Board of worky General maintenance #450.00
Board of Works - Suprllmentary

Sewer maintenance. #100.00Hall and Yard maintenance. 100.00
Waterworks - Services 100.00

* Repairs to mains. 400.00
* Inspectors. 150.00

Ordered: ’That the estimates of work as submitted be adopted and that the 
supplementary estimates be approved.*

w e .  f w
The Building Inspeotor and the Property- Salesman submitted report on 
valuation or buildings on Lot- 16. Blocks 14 and 15, D.L. 159 and recommended 
that same be not. sola for less than #50.00 . . .
Ordered: 'That the report be received- and flleu and the applicant to purchase 
be advised aooordingly.
The Relief Officer submitted report for month of April showing total number 
of oases as 1961 with total espemdlture of #41,647.67
Ordered: *ihat the report be received and filed and that the Treasurer be 
requested to submit monthly report showing overhead oosts of the Relief 
department.*
Ordered: 'That Hugh M.Fraser, Commissioner; Richard Bolton, Treasurer and 
Charles B Brown, Clerk, or any two of them be and they are hereby authorised to sign agreement respecting safety deposit box at the Royal Bank of Canada 
and to have access to and control of the contents of such safe deposit box.*

The Treasurer submitted recommendations that allowances upuer 
of the *Munlclpal Aot* be made as follows:

Blk.10. D.L.155A. to Catherine E.Hume, (War Nurse)
1933 Penalty and Interest.

Blk. 5. D.L.127&4 to W.Phllpot.
1933 Penalty and Interest.

28, Blk.7. D.L.151/3. to Geo.T.Langford.
1933 Penalty and Interest 

Blk.4.D.». 116/186. to J.W.Harston,
1933 Penalty and Interest.

Lot 14, Blocks 31/33. Blocks 1 & 3. D.L.95. to H.L.W.Tupper.
1932 Penalty and Interest.

Lots 17 & 18, Blook 30. D.L. 187. to W.Newton,
1932 Penalty and Interest on Lot 17.
1933 Penalty and Interest on Lot 18.

Lot 2, 
Lot 4, 
N£ Lot 
Lot 4,

Seotlon 274

#2.28:
1.89' 
6.39 /

5.50 I 
16.67 i

8.00 I
9.50 i

Ordered: 'That the recommendation of the Treasurer be and is hereby approved?

130 

Wednesday -.Ma7 16tb.19M. 

A Regular sitting of tbe commissioner •as held ~t tbe Municipal Ball on 
Wednesda7, ~ay 16tb.1934 at 10.00 a.m. 
Prdsent: commissioner Fraser. Vr.R.Bolton and the ~un1c1pai Clerk. 

Or~ered: "That the minutes of the sitting of Vay 10th inst. be adopted 
as •r1tten and confirmed.• 

Correspondence was received and dealt •1th as follo•a: 

perm1ss1on to bold Vrs. v. A. Rotb•ell 1 Secretar7, v.o.N,.Boar.1 requesting 

/ 
annual house to house canvas for funds for tbe v.o.N. 

_. Ordered: "Tb&t the letter bd received and filed and the 
permission to bold a house to bouae canvas for funds in 

Bosrd be granted 
aid or the v.o.N. 

2. 

•ork in this Municipalit7.• 

Pe• berton & Son - offering.to sell 11000.00 District of Burnaby 6~ Debentures 
due Va7 1st. 1944 at 65 flbt. 
Sall, Bolland & co,. - offerillR to sell 12000..0~ District of Burnab7 ~ 
Debentures·, due Dec. 31at.· 194~ at 162.50 flat •1th all unpaid coupons 
attached. 
The Treas~r•r reoo111111ended that the above offers be accepted. 
Ordered: That ibe recommendation of the Treasurer be and 1a bereb7 adopted.• 

Treasurer· ~"bl Br~ob v,0,1. - conveying on behalf 
Ranageunt o e v.o..t~elr t.bnlra for the Grant made 
to•ards the •ork of tne Order. 

or t.be Board of 
b7 the Corporation 

Ordered: "That the letter be received and filed.• 

Tbe Chief Const.able sub• it.te~ report.a on fires aa follo•a: 

Wa7 '.md. 19S4 1135 15t.b Ava. Roof. lo loss. 
Way 4th. 19S4 4060 Rt.on St Cbimne7 .10 loss. 
April 18th.19S4. 6896 McGill St. Chicken hatchery 
April 15t.h.19M. 4~00 Bllr 0 Parker St. EIDptJ House. 

Ordered: "Tbat tbe reporLS be rdceived and filed.• 

Loss 1130 00 
LoH 11!0.oo 

Tb• Worlra Superintendent. aubait.t.ed eat.tmat.es of •orlr as fol.lo••: 

Board of •or1r, • G~neral maintenance 
Board of Worlra - Suppllmentar7 

S••er Mintenanoe. 
Hall and Yard maintenance, 

- Service• 
• 

Repair• to mains, 
Inspect.ors. 

Ordered: 'That tbe eat.imatea of •orlr as aub• itted be 
supplementary eat1mat.ea be approved.• 

t45o.oo 

1100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
400.00 
150.00 

adopted and t.bat. tbe 

Tbe Building Inapeot.or and the Prop~~,-. Sa,les~n ~ub• 1t.ted ~eport. ~n 
valuation or buildings on Lot. 161 ~~Ira 14 and 15, D.L. 159 and recommended 
t.hi.t auie be not. sold for less tnan 1'50.00 . . • • 
Ordered: •That the repo,t. be received- &lid till\l and ibe applicant to purchase 
be advised aooord1ngl7, 

Tb• Reltet Officer aub• ltt.ed report for • on~b of April sbo•ing total number 
of oases aa 1961 •1th total ••~•..i1ture or '41 1 647 0 67 
Ordered: •1bat. t.be report be received and filed and that t.ba Treasurer be 
requested to au~• lt • ont.hl7 report. sho•1ng overhead cost.a of tbe Relief 
department.• 

Ordered: •That Hugh W.Fraaer, Commisaioneri Riobard Bolt.on, Treasurer and 
Charles B Bro•n, Clerk, or any ~•o or them be and they ~re hereby authorised 
to sign agreement respecting safety deposit box at the Ro7al Ban~ of Canada 
and to have access to and control of the contents of aucb safe deposit box.• 

Tbe Treasurer submitted recommendations that allowancds up.Yer 
of the "Municipal Act" be made aa tollo•s: 
Lot a, Bllr.10. D1 L,1b5A. to Catherine E.HWlle, (War Nurse) 

1Y63 Pe~lty and interest, 
Lot 4, Bllr, 5. D.L.1g?~ to W,Pbilpot. 

1963 Penalty and In,erest. 
N~ Lot 28, Bllr.7. D,L.151/3, to Geo,T.Langford. 

19S6 Penalty and Interest 
Lot 4, Bllr.4,D.u. 116/186, to J.W,Harston, 

1933 Penalty and Interest. 
Lot 14, Bloo~s 31/63. BlocKs 1 & 3, D.L.95. to B.L.•.Tupper. 

19~2 Penolt1 and Interest. 
Lots 17 & 18, Block 30. D.L. 187. to W,Neston, 

1932 Penalt1 &nd Interest on Lot 17. 
1933 Penalty and Interest on Lot 18, 

Section 274 

5.50 I 

16.67 J 

8.oo, 
9.50 , 

•. 

Ordered: •That the recommendation of the Treasurer be and is bereb1 ~pproved~ 



1 3 1

The Treasurer submitted a recommendation that Tax Sale certificate covering 
Lot 9, Block 4, D.L. 131/187 be sold to Grace G . Greer, for the sum of $211.00 
Ordered: That the recommendation of the Treasurer be and Is hereby adopted.*
Building Inspector submitted a recommendation that permission be granted to 
Robert Williams to erect a pole on Cypress Street at Wllllngdon Avenue, for the 
purpose of carrying telephone wires.
Ordered: 'That the recommendation of the Building Inspector be and is hereby adopted." *

Ordered: "That the "Cabaret Regulation By-law 1934* be Introduced and read a first time.
Ordered: "That the "cabaret Regulation By-law 1934* do pa3s the first reading."
Ordered: "That the "cabaret Regulation By-law 1934" be now read a second time."
Ordered: That the "Cabaret Regulation By-law 19347 do pass the second reading."
The-sluing then adjourned at 10.30 a.m.

Confirmed.

Srv i?Tc-22
Commissioner.

Clerk.

-1 

I , 

131 

Ths Trsasursr submitted a rscommsndat1on that Tax Sale certificate covering 
Lot 9 9 Block 4, D.L. 121/187 bs sold to Grace G • Grear, for tbs sum or t211 00 
Ordered: •That the recommen:l.at1on of the Treasurer be and is herebJ adopted.• 
Building Insrector submitted a recommendation that permission be granted to 
Robert Williams to erect a pole on e1press Street at-W1111ngdon Avenue, for the 
purpose or carr11ng telephone •ires. 
Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Building Inspector be and 1s hereb1 
adopted." 

Ordered: "T\at the "cabaret Regulation B1-la• 1934• be introduced and read a 
first t1mi• 

the "cabaret Regulation BJ-la• 1934" do pass the first reading." Ordered: That 
Ordered: •That the "cabaret Regulation B1•la• 1934" be now read a second time." 
Ordered: "That the •cabaret Regulation BJ•la• 19M! dG pass the,seoond reading." 

The ·sh ting then adJou1·ned at 10.00 a.m. 

Confirmed. 

.AL...,, I{, ,In, .J .,...a4--<.,./ 
:__.L • •• 

C 0!11'111ss loner. 
Clerk. 


